

Division 12 Alexander, Catawba, Cleveland, Gaston, Iredell & Lincoln Cos. Replacement / Repair of Bridge Expansion Joints, Epoxy Overlay, Crack Sealing, Etc. 12B.100211, 12B.101811, 12B.102311, 12B.103611, 12B.104911, 12B.105511, ETC. Bid Tabulations Bids Opened: Tuesday February 23, 2021					Applied Polymerics, Inc.		Southern Road & Bridge LLC	
LINE	SECTION	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Bid	Amount Bid	Unit Bid	Amount Bid
1	SP	Emergency Mobilization	3	EA	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	SP	Silicon Joint Replacement (1" wide or less)	250	LF	\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
3	SP	Silicon Joint Replacement (1" to 2" wide)	250	LF	\$39.00	\$9,750.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
4	SP	Silicon Joint Replacement (greater than 2" wide)	250	LF	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00
5	SP	Evazote Joint Replacement	250	LF	\$42.00	\$10,500.00	\$55.00	\$13,750.00
6	SP	V-Seal 300 Expansion Joint Replacement	150	LF	\$65.00	\$9,750.00	\$188.00	\$28,200.00
7	SP	V-Seal 400 Expansion Joint Replacement	150	LF	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$238.00	\$35,700.00
8	SP	Joint Repair using Elastomeric Concrete	20	CF	\$670.00	\$13,400.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
9	SP	Asphalt Joint Repair/Replacement (18"- 24" wide, w/ plate)	100	CF	\$385.00	\$38,500.00	\$522.00	\$52,200.00
10	SP	Concrete/Asphalt Deck Repair Fibercrete B or Equivalent	5,000	LB	\$2.55	\$12,750.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
11	SP	Concrete/Asphalt Deck Repair Fibercrete G or Equivalent	5,000	LB	\$2.75	\$13,750.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
12	SP	Class II Concrete Deck Repairs – HES Concrete (0 – 15 sf)	50	SF	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$850.00	\$42,500.00
13	SP	Class II Concrete Deck Repairs HES Concrete (more than 15 sf)	50	SF	\$450.00	\$22,500.00	\$750.00	\$37,500.00
14	SP	HDPF Slab Leveling, Undersealing and Voidfilling	2,000	LB	\$6.75	\$13,500.00	\$30.00	\$60,000.00
15	SP	Hydrophobic Foam Soil Stabilization	150	GAL	\$96.00	\$14,400.00	\$285.00	\$42,750.00
16	SP	Structural Foam Void Fill/Stabilization	50	GAL	\$109.00	\$5,450.00	\$285.00	\$14,250.00
17	SP	Placement of One Coat Epoxy Overlay	5,000	SF	\$3.90	\$19,500.00	\$8.00	\$40,000.00
18	SP	Placement of Two Coat Epoxy Overlay	5,000	SF	\$6.90	\$34,500.00	\$11.00	\$55,000.00
19	SP	Seal Existing Pavement Crack (Without Router or Diamond Saw)	10,000	LB	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$15.00	\$150,000.00
20	SP	Seal Existing Pavement Crack (With Router or Diamond Saw)	5,000	LB	\$2.10	\$10,500.00	\$15.00	\$75,000.00
21	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (2-Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	10	EA	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
22	SP	Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane Roadway)	10	EA	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
23	SP	Temporary Lane Closure Shift (Multi-Lane Roadway)	10	EA	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00
24	SP	Nighttime Temporary Lane Closure (2- Lane, 2-Way Roadway)	5	EA	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
25	SP	Nighttime Temporary Lane Closure (Multi-Lane Roadway)	5	EA	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
26	SP	Nighttime Lane Closure Shift (Multi-Lane Roadway)	5	EA	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 279,000.00					\$359,000.00		\$1,011,350.00	